

Tuition & Fee Schedule - Undergraduate 2025-2026

UNDERGRADUATE TRADITIONAL COMPREHENSIVE RATE*		
Full-Time Undergraduate Traditional Students (Per year)	\$	41 700
(12-18 credits per semester) *Traditional full-time students enrolled in on-campus programs (excludes CEP)	Ф	41,700
Traditional fun-time students enfoned in on-campus programs (excludes CEF)		
UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT RATES	¢	1 1 60
Part-time Traditional Students (1-11 credits)	\$	1,460
Full-time Traditional Students (additional credits above 18 credits)	\$	690
MANDATORY FEES (UNDERGRADUATE)		
General Student Fee: Full-Time Undergraduate Traditional Students*		
(Per year)	\$	1,540
General Student Fee: Part-Time Undergraduate Traditional Students*	¢	
(Per course) Distance Learning Course Fee	\$	75
Distance Learning Course Fee (Per online course)	\$	35
*Traditional students enrolled in on-campus programs (excludes CEP)	φ	55
raditional stadonts enfonce in on earlipus programs (excitates CEP)		
<u>AUDIT FEES (PER COURSE)</u>		
Undergraduate	\$	375
NEW STUDENT PROGRAM FEE		
(One-time fee, first semester only)		
New Fall Semester Freshman (excluding International students)	\$	275
New Fall Semester Transfer (excluding International students)	\$	275
New Spring Semester Students (excluding International students)	\$	75
International Students	\$	275
ACADEMIC PROGRAM FEES		
Voice program fee (per semester):		
(BFA-MUSL, BM-VCPR, BM-MUED, BAM-MUSC, MME-MUED, MM-VCPP, MM-		
CHCN, MM-SMUS)	\$	130
Physical Therapy for Dance/Dance Science (per semester):		
All DANC, DANS majors and minors	\$	150
APPLIED MUSIC		
Hour Sessions:		
Undergraduate (Part Time)	\$	1,800
Elective (Full Time)	\$	1,800
		,
Half Hour Sessions:		
Undergraduate (Part Time)	\$	900
Elective (Full Time)	\$	900
VOICE COACHING (PER COURSE)		
1-Credit Voice Coaching (VC 458, VC 468, VC 658, VC 668)	\$	600
2-Credit Voice Coaching (VC 457, VC 467, VC 657, VC 667)	\$	1,200



ACCOMPANIST FEES (PER COURSE)

Accompanist fee - 1 hour (2 credit course)		
(VC 168A-G, MTR 168A-G, MUS 168A-G, VC 641A-G)	\$	650
Accompanist fee - 1/2 hour (1 credit course)	Φ	050
(VC 168A-G, MTR 168A-G, MUS 168A-G, VC 641A-G)	\$	325
Accompanist recital fee (per recital) - 1/2 hour (VC 001R)		
	\$ ¢	250
Accompanist recital fee (per recital) - more than1/2 hour (VC 002R)	\$	275
EDUCATION AND MUSIC EDUCATION FEES		
Student Teaching Fees (per course)		
(EDU 465, EDU 477, ME 492, CURR 770, CURR 777)	\$	300
Student Teaching Fees (International student teaching) (per course)		
(EDU 477, CURR 777)	\$	600
SPECIAL COURSE FEES		
Chapel Choir Robe (WCC Freshmen only) (CR 109)		
(One-time fee, first semester freshmen only)	\$	170
Music Theatre/Theatre Showcase (MTR/THE 497)	\$	350
Summer and J-Term Internship Fee (per course)	\$	275
LA PROGRAM FEES		
Program Fee	Available in Se	atember
Housing Fee	2025 for Spring 2026	
OTHER FEES	•	
1st Day Books (Per Credit)	\$	23
Application - Domestic Freshmen (non-refundable)	\$	60
Application - All international students (non-refundable)	\$	75
Dishonored check fee	\$	35
Enrollment Clearance Fee	\$	50
Graduation Fee	\$	150
ID card replacement (first replacement)	\$	40
ID card replacement (subsequent replacements)	\$	75
Late Payment Plan Fee	\$	30
Late tuition payment		
	\$	250
	\$	250 80
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan)	\$ \$	
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan)	\$ \$ \$	80 50
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students)	\$ \$	80
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year)	\$ \$ \$ \$ TBD based o	80 50 250 n plan
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only)	\$ \$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av	80 50 250 n plan railable
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only)	\$ \$ \$ \$ TBD based o	80 50 250 n plan railable
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only) Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival)	\$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av late spring 2	80 50 250 n plan railable 2025
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only) Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival) Transcript Fees - electronic PDF	\$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av late spring 2 \$	80 50 250 n plan railable 2025 12
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only) Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival) Transcript Fees - electronic PDF Transcript Fees - Fedex, (US, Canada and Mexico)	\$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av late spring 2 \$ \$	80 50 250 n plan railable 2025 12 85
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only) Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival) Transcript Fees - electronic PDF Transcript Fees - Fedex, (US, Canada and Mexico) Transcript Fees - Fedex (International)	\$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av late spring 2 \$ \$ \$	80 50 250 n plan railable 2025 12
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only) Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival) Transcript Fees - electronic PDF Transcript Fees - Fedex, (US, Canada and Mexico) Transcript Fees - Fedex (International) Transcript Fees - official transcripts sent internally within Rider	\$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av late spring 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80 50 250 n plan ailable 2025 12 85 150
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) Parking Fee (per year, all students) Student medical insurance plan (academic year) Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only) Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only) Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival) Transcript Fees - electronic PDF Transcript Fees - Fedex, (US, Canada and Mexico) Transcript Fees - Fedex (International)	\$ \$ \$ TBD based o marketing - av late spring 2 \$ \$ \$	80 50 250 n plan railable 2025 12 85